# FILE No. /3780 OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper toperty requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form. PERSONAL INFORMATION (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: ADDRESS OF CHILDREN AGE OF CHILDREN: STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)....

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)......

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)......

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)....

TERREST IN OP	
Carathalas Day and Carathalas Carathalas Carathalas Carathalas Carathalas Carathalas Carathalas Carathalas Car	AE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY IN
	is by meeters ships theremen 517
	912 comming 44/1/2 wayoo for
	DESES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	DEmmer James Co
melo	wound Builded for the the
" m	eres to mille I in
1404	La 186 & Same Land Series
**************************************	
8.	
	VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITU
	MENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
	FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
na er sela surarra sucredio se per cu-	
	B-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	VLE MHEREVBOUTS OF LEASE:
	WALICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID.
	NDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  ATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	STICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	NDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION:
	VALE WHEREVBOUTS OF LEASE:  ADLICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	CATION AND DESCRIPTION:  ADLICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  ADLICATION AND DESCRIPTION:  ADLICATION AND DESCRIPTION:  ADLICATION AND DESCRIPTION:
	VALE MHEKEVBOLLS OF LEASE.  RAICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID.  ADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  CATION AND DESCRIPTION:  MENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED.
	CATION AND DESCRIPTION:  ADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  ADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:

#### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

13730 Joseph 198

	RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th JUNE, 1946
Full Name TANAKA, W. (Surname in Bl	skeli
Registration No. 10734	Male - Female Age Caril 12, 190 (check)
Former Address 1024 21	ti 6th Ave. City ::
Date Evacuated 12/3/4	(check)
Present Address La	med BC.
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife (NISHIKAWA) Iwa # 10828
Name of Mother TANAKA	Yone Name of Father Masura (Med)
Names of Children under 16	Chieko (F) april 6/36
Our File No. 13730	Registered with Custodian
Requested By & Carrell	
Additional Information	Willhard .

. On the list may 22/46

DOMINION OF CANADAY 

Contract of the second

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 16/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 33/ 2 Vancouver, B.C. Dear Sir: Re: TANAKA, Unokichi #10830 Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too : place: Draft Issued - - - - - - 350.00 It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 331.67 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. Yours truly, wising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

File No. 13730

June 4th, 1946.

### RE: Unokichi TANAKA, Beg. No. 10830

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in any protected area of British Columbia.

The file reveals that the above carried no Fire Insurance.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

June 4/46 GBS:LBM G. B. Spath

This file reveals no disins against the above person. There are no claims on the file of the wife, Iva. offermation on file. File No. 13730

June 4/46

#### Unokichi TANAKA, Reg. No. 10830

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Custodian on Dec. 21/42 and was evacuated on March 12/42, declared chattels at the Fairview Buddhist Temple, 715 West 7th Ave. as shown on Chattel Schedule on file. However before the Custodian could remove the chattels from this building direct to Willards auction room, the building was entered by thieves and vandals, so a number of chattels declared by the above were not found as will be noted from the Chattel Schedule. Goods that were found were sold at auction for the net sum of \$14.31 and this sum credited to the account of the above.

SPECIFIED

ARTICLES:

This file reveals that the camera, a No. 1 pocket kodak, was surrender to the R.C.M.P. by the above on March 12/42 and was handed over by them to the Custodian on July 11/44. This camera was shipped to the above at his request on Dec. 12/45 after the camera receipt was received in this office.

MONEYS

The sum of \$4.02 was received in this office from the Provincial RECEIVABLE: Collector, being a refund of wage deductions for the first six months of 1941, owing to the above. This was credited to his account with the Custodian.

LIFE INSURANCE: Two insurance policies with the Prudential Insurance Company were surrendered by the above and cash surrender cheques in the sums of \$51.68 and \$61.22 were remitted direct to Mr. TANAKA by the Company on May 7th, 1946.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

June 4/46 GBS:LBM

Pile 16, 13730

\*une 1/46

#### Res Street and TANADA, Res. To. 10830

CECTARED BY TANAKA AN PAIRVIES	Most 7to Ave. direct		
TENPLE, 700 %. 7th  AVE. on Dec. 21/42.	to Williards Apetion	SOLR	OTHER DISPOSITION
1 Double bed and spring 1 Sering machine chair	1 Bed & spring 1 Bench	2/11/44 9/11/46	Not found
Cooking pots Chairs Doiling pan Dilods			Not found Not found Not found

The correct address of the Patryley Sudditat Temple was 715 West 7th Ave. and not 700 West 7th Ave., Venezurez, as stated by TANAKA.

Take building the entered by this was and vandade on peveral occasions.

The store schedule is cortified to be in ascordance with information on file.

40 to lyro



Marie L. & Controlle, and Controlle Marie L. Provinci Revision Reference Marie Controlle George M. Kullings

# INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICAL

IONE GENGET NEWARK, N. S.

Policies #108740435-106816794 Tanaka Insurance

May 7, 1946

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Bastings & Granville, Vancouver, B. C., Canada,

Reca MAY 1 3 1948
File No. /3 75 0
Ans July Apar

ATTENTION:

: Mr. PL"

Administration Department.

Gentlemen:

In compliance with your communication of March 29, we enclose two copies of our letter to Mr. Unokichi Tanaka, 20 Elm Street, Lemon Creek, B. C., Canada.

As previously outlined in our letter of March 25, the cash surrender values of the policies amount to \$51.68 and \$61.22 re-

Yours truly,

BAR - MD

Manager.

SEDUCTEIAL EURADAULS DEPARTMENT

### nsurance Company of America

HOME OFFICE: NEWARK, N.J.

Pols. 106816794-108740435 Tanaka Insurance

March 25.

Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings & Granville. Vancouver, B. C., Canada

Attention: Mr. P. Douet,

Administration Dept.

Gentlemen:

Mr. Unckichi Tanaka, 20 Elm St., Lemon Creek, B. C., has requested the cash surrender values of the above mentioned policies which were issued on the life of his des Chieko Tanaka. The policies have cash surrender values of \$61.22 and \$51.68. We are, however, withholding settlement pending proper authorization from your office.

Yours truly.

JCM:SHS

CHIEFO TANAHA- (DANGUER)

SHOULD REPLY BE NECESSARY, PLEASE ADDRESS WRITER, MENTION DATE OF THIS LETTER, AND FURNISH POLICY NUMBER.

val Canadian Mounted Police Vencouver A 6. 12-3- 19 42 Unokichi TANAKA 1024 W. 6 " ave Vanne provide a transfer de la companya de The second secon Signature (47.1) 17. Limela

# ROTAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

# EXHIBIT REPORT

HEADQUARTERS File No.

DIVISION and File No.

SUB-DIV'N and File No. Various war

DETACHMENT and File No. Callana

DATE July 15 bits 132.

Undeland Thursta - 1025 West 6the Vencouver, N. C.

Mar. 12th. 112 . D. M. Molaron Cat.

(Date) (Member Name)

Came into possession of the following described goods by.....

No. 09 PACEAGES	CAPACITY OR SIZE	DESCRIPTION OF SYMBETS
1		No. 1 Rocks posted Carries. Jordal So. 392701.
		13730

REMARKS: Handed over to Custodian of Alien Property

DATE Date only 11th. 1944.

. He defaut for Custoffen



TO: File No. 13730

FROM: Speicified Articles Department

Re: TANAKA Unokichi, Reg. #10830

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

Remo 456 APPRAISED VALUE

CAMERA No. 1 Kodak pocket camera

Serial No. 352781 89

\$9.00

HS

or and sh

This camera was surrendered to the R.C.M.P. on March 12, 1942, and was listed under RCMPNo. 425. On July 11, 1944 the camera was handed to the Gustodian and stored at 992 Powell Street.

#### REGISTRATION NO. 10830

orte (10, 1975)

The following chattels were sold by public auction auoty formour St. Vencouver on November 9, 1944.

Series bench

\$ 4.00

Total

Less Expenses: (Juculomeer's Peet \$0.40

(Advertising). 0.17

Net Proceeds Credited:

4,00

\$ 1.10

£ 2,52

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Smith

Extracted from Austioneering List No. Vanocuver 517

Remarks.

REGISTRATION NO. 10830

FILE NO. 13730

The following chattels were sold by public auction at 1047 Sevenue St., Vancouver on November 2, 1944

- Bed and spring

\$ 14.50

14.50

3.01

11.49

Total

(Anotioneer's Peer \$ 1.45 Less Expenses: (Advertising: 0.32 (Moving: 1.24

Net Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Smith
Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Vancouver 516.
Remarks.